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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 167

AN ACT tocreate 84.101 of the statutesglating to: markers for military memorial highways and bridges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in or honor or any war or armed conflict, or that is otherwise
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: military in nature, and, notwithstandisg. 84.1028 (2),

SecTion 1. 84.101 of the statutes éseated to read: 84.1029(2), 84.1031 (2), 84.1034 (2), 84.1036 (2),

84.101 Military memorial highwaysand bridges. 84.1039(2), and 84.1041 (2), the department shall bear
The department shall maintain all markers that designate he€0St, in an amount not to exceed a total of $2,000 per
anystate trunk highway or bridge on the state trunk-high Yearon a statewide basis, of such maintenanceshalf
way system asx memorial that is associated with the only perform maintenancender this section in amounts
armedforces or any branch or unit of the armed forces, abovethat sum to the extent thite department has
any specific soldier or soldiers, any armed forces award receivedocal or private funding for such maintenance.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



